Caerus Operating LLC
TWO‐STAGE/MULTI‐STAGE CEMENT POST JOB
REPORT
BJU G35 FED #25A‐35‐496 05‐045‐24348
S:35 T:4S R:96W Garfield CO
CallSheet #: 81256
Proposal #: 59227
BJU G35 FED #25A‐35‐496 API# 05‐045‐24348

Pipe
Pressure
(psi)
Comment
1  CALLOUT  4/30/2022  10:00          ON LOCATION AT 14:00 HRS
2  LEAVE YARD  4/30/2022  12:25          CREW LEAVE THE YARD
3  ON LOCATION  4/30/2022  13:35          CREW ON LOCATION
4  RIG UP  4/30/2022  13:45          RIG UP MEETING, RIG UP
5  SAFETY MEETING  4/30/2022  15:45          PRE‐JOB SAFETY MEETING
6  PRESSURE TEST  4/30/2022  16:06        3800  PRESSURE TEST LINES
7  PUMP SPACER  4/30/2022  16:08  8.34  5  40  63  WATER SPACER
8  LEAD CEMENT  4/30/2022  16:15  12  5  50  95  LEAD 490 SKS/220 BBLS AT 12 PPG
9  LEAD CEMENT  4/30/2022  16:25  12  5  50  103  100 BBLS LEAD CEMENT PUMPED
10  LEAD CEMENT  4/30/2022  16:35  12  5  50  105  150 BBLS LEAD CEMENT PUMPED
11  LEAD CEMENT  4/30/2022  16:45  12  5  70  107  220 BBLS LEAD CEMENT PUMPED
12  TAIL CEMENT  4/30/2022  17:02  12.5  4  64  73  TAIL 161 SKS/64 BBLS AT 12.5 PPG
13  SHUTDOWN  4/30/2022  17:16          SHUTDOWN, DROP PLUG
14  DISPLACEMENT  4/30/2022  17:18  8.34  5  50  25  DISPLACEMENT WATER
15  DISPLACEMENT  4/30/2022  17:29  8.34  7  50  285  100 BBLS DISPLACEMENT PUMPED
16  DISPLACEMENT  4/30/2022  17:37  8.34  7  50  483  150 BBLS DISPLACEMENT PUMPED

22  OTHER  4/30/2022  18:08          DROP DV TOOL OPENING DEVICE
23  DV TOOL  4/30/2022  18:16  8.34  5  20  601  OPEN DV TOOL AT 601 PSI
24  OTHER  4/30/2022  18:25          SWAP TO RIG
53  PUMP SPACER  4/30/2022  18:55  8.34  5  40  41  2ND STG WATER SPACER
54  PUMP CEMENT  4/30/2022  19:04  12  5  50  103  2ND STG 379 SKS/172 BBLS AT 12 PPG
55  PUMP CEMENT  4/30/2022  19:14  12  5  50  105  100 BBLS CEMENT PUMPED
56  PUMP CEMENT  4/30/2022  19:25  12  5  72  107  172 BBLS CEMENT PUMPED
57  SHUTDOWN  4/30/2022  19:45          SHUTDOWN, DROP CLOSING PLUG
58  DISPLACEMENT  4/30/2022  19:47  8.34  5  42  37  DISPLACEMENT WATER
59  SLOW RATE  4/30/2022  19:57  8.34  4  20  29  SLOW RATE
60  LAND PLUG  4/30/2022  20:00        1681  LAND PLUG, NO RETURNS
61  CHECK FLOATS  4/30/2022  20:02          DV TOOL DID NOT CLOSE
62  RE‐BUMP  4/30/2022  20:04        1701  RE‐BUMP PLUG
63  CHECK FLOATS  4/30/2022  20:06          DV TOOL CLOSED
64  OTHER  4/30/2022  20:10          GET READY TO CEMENT PARASITE LINES
65  CEMENT PARASITES  4/30/2022  21:07  15.8  1  15  71  74 SKS/15 BBLS AT 15.8 PPG
66  SHUTDOWN  4/30/2002  21:40          GET READY TO TOPOUT FED 25A‐35
67  TOPOUT  4/30/2022  22:53  12.5  3  47  32  119 SKS/47 BBLS TOPOUT AT 12.5 PPG
68  SHUTDOWN  4/30/2022  23:10          SHUTDOWN, WASH UP
69  TOPOUT  5/1/2022  01:07  15.8  2  67  51  326 SKS/67 BBLS AT 15.8 PPG
70  SHUTDOWN  5/1/2022  01:43          SHUTDOWN, WASH UP
71  TOPOUT  5/1/2022  04:20  15.8  2  63  41  200 SKS/41 BBLS AT 15.8 PPG
72  SHUTDOWN  5/1/2022  04:38          SHUTDOWN, WASH UP
73  TOPOUT  5/1/2022  11:10  15.8  2.5  24  57  119 SKS/24 BBLS AT 15.8 PPG
74  SHUTDOWN  5/1/2022  11:25          SHUTDOWN, WASH UP
75  TOPOUT  5/1/2022  13:35  15.6  2  29  61  136 SKS/29 BBLS AT 15.6 PPG WITH 3 BBLS
MIXED LEFT IN THE SYSTEM
76  SHUTDOWN  5/1/2022  14:05          SHUTDOWN, WASH UP
77  RIG DOWN  5/1/2022  14:30          RIG DOWN MEETING, RIG DOWN
78  LEAVE LOCATION  5/1/2022  15:30          CREW LEAVE LOCATION